

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022**

=====

GENERAL MANAGER ONGC

Versus

PATEL PRAHLADBHAI SHANKARDAS

=====

Appearance:

MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR BHARGAV PANDYA AGP for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 13/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

ORDER IN APPEAL

ADMIT.

Learned AGP waives service of admission on behalf of respondent No.3.

To be heard with First Appeal Nos.1552 of 2016 to 1562 of 2016.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

Rule returnable on 20.6.2022.

Learned AGP waives service of rule on behalf of respondent No.3.

Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 9 (B) is granted on

condition that the appellant shall deposit the entire decretal amount along with costs and interest before the learned Reference Court on or before the returnable date. However, the order with regard to disbursement shall be passed hereinafter.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)