

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022

=====

GENERAL MANAGER ONGC

Versus

PATEL PRAHLADBHAI SHANKARDAS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Defendant(s) No. 3

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 17/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

At the request of Ms Rajeshkumari Gautam, learned advocate
for Mr Akshat Khare, learned advocate for the appellant, list the
matter on 23.01.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

BINOY B PILLAI