

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022****GENERAL MANAGER ONGC****Versus****PATEL PRAHLADBHAI SHANKARDAS & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the Defendant(s) No. 3****DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA****Date : 10/11/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)**

As is mentioned in the previous Order dated 18.09.2025 in Civil Application No.2 of 2022 for bringing legal heirs on record in the present First Appeal, the proceedings before the Reference Court are in progress, wherein, it is reported that the appellants are unable to serve the legal heirs of the original respondent – claimant for the want of fresh addresses. Accordingly, the learned advocate states that the appellants have resorted to effecting the service by substituted service, for which some time will be consumed and hence seeks an adjournment before this Court. Accordingly, S.O. to 15.12.2025.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**

JIGAR J RABARI