

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2022

=====

GENERAL MANAGER ONGC

Versus

PATEL PRAHLADBHAI SHANKARDAS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Defendant(s) No. 3

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Registry to list this appeal for final hearing as the appeal
is already admitted vide order dated 13.04.2022.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh